Dry Soup Well
SWC and SWB Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.1055.00	 © 2023 Hatco Corporation
hatcocorp.com
Register Online!
(see page 2)
Do not operate this equipment unless you

7QT = 7 Quart Round Pan
11QT = 11 Quart Round Pan
MODEL DESIGNATION
SWCM-1123 5
English SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug. Plugs are supplied according to the application.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NEMA 5-15P
Plug Configurations
NOTE:	The specification label is located on the bottom of the
unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
Electrical Rating Chart—Countertop Units
Electrical Rating Chart—Built-In Units
NOTE:	Shipping weight includes packaging.
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
SWC-7QT 120 V 425 W 3.5 A NEMA 5-15P 13 lbs. (6 kg)
SWC-11QT 120 V 675 W 5.6 A NEMA 5-15P 17 lbs. (7.5 kg)
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
SWB-7QT 120 V 425 W 3.5 A NEMA 5-15P 13 lbs. (6 kg)
SWB-11QT 120 V 675 W 5.6 A NEMA 5-15P 17 lbs. (7.5 kg)
Front View Side View
A
E F
B
C
D
Dimensions—Countertop Units
Model
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Overall Height
(C)
Unit Height
(D)
Footprint
Width (E)
Footprint
Depth (F)
SWC-7QT 12-7/16″
(315 mm)
12-7/16″
(315 mm)
15-3/16″
(385 mm)
11-9/16″
(293 mm)
7-3/8″
(186 mm)
7-3/8″
(186 mm)
SWC-11QT 14-7/16″
(366 mm)
14-7/16″
(366 mm)
16″
(407 mm)
11-9/16″
(293 mm)
8-9/16″
(217 mm)
8-9/16″
(217 mm)
SWCM-11236